

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27095-27096/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2023 in WPC No. 32694/2022 25-10-2023 in WPC No. 33359/2023 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ALL KERALA PRIVATE COLLEGE TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (AKPCTA) & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10-04-2024 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e. 03rd May, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)